Coronavirus 19 (COVID-19) Disease Update
National Commission on No. 2

Correctional Health Care Contact: NCCHC-COvVID@ncchc.org

COVID-19 IN CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES

3/30/2020 Updated as of 3/29/2020 4 days

HIGHLIGHTS

e Facilities surveyed to date include 225 jails and 70 prisons from 44 states. To date, there have been 66 reported cases and O reported deaths due to
COVID-19.

e In prisons across the 44 states surveyed, there has been 1 inmate reported infected and O resulting deaths; 5 correctional staff reported infected and O
resulting deaths; and 2 healthcare staff reported infected and O resulting deaths.

TABLES

INMATES

State Reporting Number of Total Cases To Date | New Cases Since Deaths Number of Total Cases To Date New Cases Since Deaths
INEIES Last Report Staff Last Report

Alabama 4895 0] 0 0] 378 0 0] 0]
Arizona 6985 0] 0] 0 908 0 0 0
California 40344 12 1 0] 9390 19 6 0
Colorado 1179 0] 0] 0] 298 0 0] 0]

Connecticut 77 0 0 0 38 0 0 0



Florida

19894

3063

Georgia
lowa
Idaho

Illinois

15378

466

2718

1418

1360

42

266

340

Indiana
Kansas
Kentucky

Louisiana

13226

365

1104

3293

1065

61

323

127

Massachusetts
Maryland
Maine

Michigan

3617

989

34

780

1657

74

14

134

Minnesota

Missouri

Montana

North Carolina

Page 2

2071

150

42

3412

159

115

371



North Dakota

717

84

Nebraska

New
Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

500

64

7342

17

75

19

2641

11

Nevada

New York

Ohio

Oklahoma

17134

2673

7745

0]

1181

1046

1003

100

Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island

South Carolina

3621

60725

753

1409

92

12291

235

218

South Dakota
Texas
Utah

Virginia

Page 3

437

17521

2615

5840

58

4156

492

670



MAPS

COVID-19 Cases Reported to Date* Yol Facllies Repesting

Date Croated: 30 Mar, 2020
Cuestionnains

Page 4



	DAYS SINCE LAST REPORT 
	DATE RANGE 
	REPORT DATE
	HIGHLIGHTS
	TABLES
	State Reporting
	Number of Inmates
	Total Cases To Date
	New Cases Since Last Report
	Deaths
	Number of Staff
	Total Cases To Date
	New Cases Since Last Report
	Deaths

	MAPS 

