Coronavirus 19 (COVID-19) Disease Update No. 2

Contact: NCCHC-COVID@ncchc.org

COVID-19 IN CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES

REPORT DATE	DATE RANGE	DAYS SINCE LAST REPORT		
3/30/2020	Updated as of 3/29/2020	4 days		

HIGHLIGHTS

- Facilities surveyed to date include **225 jails and 70 prisons** from **44 states**. To date, there have been **66 reported cases** and **0 reported deaths** due to COVID-19.
- In **prisons** across the 44 states surveyed, there has been **1** inmate reported infected and **0** resulting deaths; **5** correctional staff reported infected and **0** resulting deaths; and **2** healthcare staff reported infected and **0** resulting deaths.

TABLES

	INMATES				STAFF			
State Reporting	Number of Inmates	Total Cases To Date	New Cases Since Last Report	Deaths	Number of Staff	Total Cases To Date	New Cases Since Last Report	Deaths
Alabama	4895	0	0	0	378	0	0	0
Arizona	6985	0	0	0	908	0	0	0
California	40344	12	1	0	9390	19	6	0
Colorado	1179	0	0	0	298	0	0	0
Connecticut	77	0	0	0	38	0	0	0

Florida	19894	0	0	0	3063	0	0	0
Georgia	15378	0	0	0	1360	2	0	0
lowa	466	0	0	0	42	0	0	0
ldaho	2718	0	0	0	266	0	0	0
Illinois	1418	0	0	0	340	0	0	0
Indiana	13226	0	0	0	1065	2	0	0
Kansas	365	0	0	0	61	0	0	0
Kentucky	1104	0	0	0	323	0	0	0
Louisiana	3293	0	0	0	127	0	0	0
Massachusetts	3617	0	0	0	1657	0	0	0
Maryland	989	0	0	0	74	0	0	0
Maine	34	0	0	0	14	0	0	0
Michigan	780	0	0	0	134	0	0	0
Minnesota	2071	0	0	0	159	0	0	0
Missouri	150	0	0	0	115	0	0	0
Montana	42	0	0	0	5	0	0	0
North Carolina	3412	0	0	0	371	0	0	0

North Dakota	717	0	0	0	84	0	0	0
Nebraska	500	0	0	0	75	0	0	0
New Hampshire	64	0	0	0	19	0	0	0
New Jersey	7342	1	0	0	2641	14	3	0
New Mexico	17	0	0	0	11	0	0	0
Nevada	17134	0	0	0	1181	0	0	0
New York	2673	0	0	0	1046	5	0	0
Ohio	7745	0	0	0	1003	0	0	0
Oklahoma	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	0
Oregon	3621	0	0	0	92	0	0	0
Pennsylvania	60725	0	0	0	12291	3	0	0
Rhode Island	753	0	0	0	235	0	0	0
South Carolina	1409	0	0	0	218	0	0	0
South Dakota	437	0	0	0	58	0	0	0
Texas	17521	0	0	0	4156	6	0	0
Utah	2615	0	0	0	492	0	0	0
Virginia	5840	0	0	0	670	0	0	0

MAPS

Virgin Islands	228	0	0	0	76	0	0	0
Washington	2296	0	0	0	815	2	0	0
Wisconsin	1923	0	0	0	716	0	0	0
West Virginia	5416	0	0	0	1239	0	0	0
Wyoming	1910	0	0	0	178	0	0	0
Missing	2700	0	0	0	850	0	0	0
US TOTAL	266023	13	1	0	48434	53	9	0

